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Hilfe bei Stérungen

Stoérungen haben oft einfache Ursachen, die Sie mit Hil-

fe der folgenden Ubersicht selbst beheben kénnen. Im

Zweifelsfall oder bei hier nicht genannten Stérungen

wenden Sie sich bitte an den autorisierten Kunden-

dienst.

Nachlassende Saugleistung

Das Zubehor, der Saugschlauch oder die Saugrohre

sind verstopft.

® Die Verstopfung mit einem geeigneten Hilfsmittel
entfernen.

Der Filterbeutel ist voll.

® Filterbeutel ersetzen.

Der Schaumstofffilter / Patronenfilter ist verschmutzt.

® Schaumstofffilter / Patronenfilter reinigen (siehe Ka-
pitel Schaumstofffilter / Patronenfilter reinigen).

Der Schaumstofffilter / Patronenfilter ist beschadigt.

® Schaumstofffilter / Patronenfilter ersetzen.

Technische Daten

Hinweis
Die Technischen Daten befinden sich auf dem Typen-
schild.

General notes
j Il Read these original operating instruc-

tions and the enclosed safety instruc-
tions before using the device for the first
time. Proceed accordingly.
Keep both books for future reference or for future owners.
Intended use
Only use the device in private households.
In accordance with the descriptions and the safety infor-
mation in these operating instructions, the device is in-
tended for use as a wet and dry vacuum cleaner.
Cold ashes may only be vacuumed with suitable acces-
sories.
Protect the device from rain and do not store it outdoors.
Note

The manufacturer accepts no liability for possible dam-
age caused by improper use or incorrect operation.

Environmental protection

&y The packing materials can be recycled. Please
dispose of packaging in accordance with the en-
vironmental regulations.

Electrical and electronic appliances contain valu-

able, recyclable materials and often components
=mm Such as batteries, rechargeable batteries or oil,

which - if handled or disposed of incorrectly - can
pose a potential threat to human health and the environ-
ment. However, these components are required for the
correct operation of the appliance. Appliances marked
by this symbol are not allowed to be disposed of togeth-
er with the household rubbish.

Notes on the content materials (REACH)
Current information on content materials can be found
at: www.kaercher.com/REACH

Accessories and spare parts

Only use original accessories and original spare parts.
They ensure that the appliance will run fault-free and
safely.

Information on accessories and spare parts can be
found at www.kaercher.com.
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Scope of delivery

The scope of delivery for the appliance is shown on the
packaging. Check the contents for completeness when
unpacking. If any accessories are missing or in the event
of any shipping damage, please notify your dealer.

The warranty conditions issued by our relevant sales
company apply in all countries. We shall remedy possi-
ble malfunctions on your appliance within the warranty
period free of cost, provided that a material or manufac-
turing defect is the cause. In a warranty case, please
contact your dealer (with the purchase receipt) or the
next authorised customer service site.

(See overleaf for the address)

Description of the device

The KWD 1 model is available in two versions:

A 1 device without bumper and without steering rollers
A 2 device without bumper and with steering rollers
Depending on the model selected, there are differences
in the equipment. The specific equipment is described
on the device packaging.

For the illustrations, refer to the graphics page.
Illustration A

@ Suction hose connection

(@) Turn switch

@ Parking position handle / accessory holder

(@) Foldable carrying handle

() Storage area

@ Type plate with technical data (e.g. container size)
(¥ Blowing function

Container closure

@ Mains connection cable with mains plug

Steering roller
(19 Filter bag

(2) Foam filter
(@3 Cartridge filter

Suction hose

(19 Suction pipes 2 x 0.5 m
Crevice nozzle
(7) Floor nozzle

Installing the steering rollers

* Before initial startup, remove the contents from the
container and mount the steering rollers.
lllustration B

lllustration C

* Only possible for the version with steering rollers (A 2).

Initial startup

ATTENTION

Vacuuming without a foam or cartridge filter
Device damage

Always ensure that the foam or cartridge filter is insert-
ed, for both wet vacuuming and dry vacuuming.
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Inserting the filter bag
1. Fully unfold the filter bag.
2. Attach the filter bag to the device connection and
press it on firmly.
Illustration D
3. Fitand lock the device head.
lllustration E
Note
We recommend using a filter bag to vacuum fine dust.

Accessory application
1. Connect the suction hose.
Illustration F
2. Install the floor nozzle.
® |[nstall the insert in the floor nozzle.
® Connect the floor nozzle to the suction tubes.
Illustration G

Starting up the device

1. Plug the mains plug into the socket.

Illustration H
2. Set the trigger into the desired position.

Illustration |

® Position "1 ON": The suction / blowing function is

activated.

® Position "0 OFF": The device is switched off.
Note
Limited for Switzerland only: The socket outlet shall on-
ly be used during operation in dry condition.

Note

Pay attention to the latest part numbers when purchas-
ing and installing filter bags and cartridge filters.
Information on accessories and spare parts can be
found at www.kaercher.com.

Dry vacuuming

ATTENTION

Vacuuming cold ashes

Device damage

Only vacuum cold ash with an ash pre-separator.

ATTENTION

Defective or wet foam filter / cartridge filter

Device damage

Before starting up, check the foam filter / cartridge filter

for damage, and replace it if necessary. Only vacuum

with a dry foam filter / cartridge filter.

Depending on the equipment variant, a foam filter or a

cartridge filter is included.

® For devices with a foam filter: Always use the filter bag
in addition to the foam filter when dry vacuuming.

® For devices with a cartridge filter: Always use the fil-
ter bag in addition to the cartridge filter when vacu-
uming fine dust.

Note

Replace the filter bag in good time, as a filter bag that is

too full could be damaged. The fill degree of the filter

bag depends on the amount of dirt vacuumed. The filter

bag should be replaced more frequently when vacuum-

ing fine dust, sand, etc.

Wet vacuuming

ATTENTION

Wet vacuuming with a filter bag

Device damage

Do not use a filter bag when vacuuming wet.

ATTENTION

Operation with full container

When the container is full, a float switch closes the suction
opening and the device runs at a higher speed.

Switch off the device immediately and empty the container.
Note

Ifthe device falls over, the float can also close. To make the
device capable of vacuuming again, set up the device,
switch it off, wait 5 seconds and then switch it on again.

Blower function
The blower function can be used to clean areas that are
difficult to reach or where vacuuming is not possible,
e.g. leaves in a gravel bed.
® |Insert the suction hose into the blower connection.
The blower function is now activated.
lllustration J

Interrupting operation
1. Set the trigger to "0 OFF".
The device is switched off.
2. Place the handle of the suction hose in the interme-
diate parking position.
Illustration K

Ending operation

1. Set the trigger to "0 OFF".

The device is switched off.
2. Pull out the mains plug.
3. Remove the device head.

lllustration B
4. Empty the container.

lllustration L
5. Store the device in a dry and frost-proof room.

Care and service

General care instructions
® Clean the device and plastic accessory parts with a
commonly available plastic cleaner.
® Rinse the container and accessories with water, as
necessary, and dry them before further use.

Clean the foam filter / cartridge filter
1. If necessary, the foam filter / cartridge filter can be
cleaned under running water. To do this, remove the
foam filter from the filter basket. The cartridge filter
can be unlocked and removed by turning it towards
the symbol (@ .
2. Do not rub or scrub the foam filter / cartridge filter
when cleaning it.
3. Allow the foam filter / cartridge filter to dry complete-
ly before using it again.
4. Depending on the filter type, reinsert as follows:
® Foamfilter: Pull the filter over the filter basket and
ensure that it is fixed correctly.
® Cartridge filter: Install the filter on the filter basket,
turn it towards the symbol and ensure that it
is fixed correctly.
lllustration M
lllustration N

Optional accessories

Note

For variants with a foam filter, a cartridge filter can be

purchased later as a special accessory and used in-

stead of the foam filter.

1. Before inserting the cartridge filter, remove the black
cover cap and keep it with the foam filter for later use.

8 English



2. Put on the cartridge filter and screw it tight.
Illustration M

Troubleshooting guide

Malfunctions often have simple causes that you can

remedy yourself using the following overview. When in

doubt, or in the case of malfunctions not mentioned

here, please contact your authorised Customer Service.

Declining suction performance

Accessories, the suction hose or the suction tubes are

clogged.

® Remove the clog with a suitable aid.

The filter bag is full.

® Replace the filter bag.

The foam filter / cartridge filter is dirty.

® Clean the foam filter / cartridge filter (see chapter
Clean the foam filter / cartridge filter).

The foam filter / cartridge filter is damaged.

® Replace the foam filter / cartridge filter.

Technical data

Note
The technical data can be found on the type plate.

Remarques générales
Veuillez lire le présent le manuel d'ins-
A |||| tructions original et les consignes de sé-

curité jointes avant la premiére
utilisation de I'appareil. Suivez ces instructions.
Conservez les deux manuels pour une utilisation ulté-

rieure ou pour le propriétaire suivant.

Utilisation conforme

Utiliser I'appareil uniquement pour un usage ménager privé.
L’appareil est destiné a étre utilisé comme aspirateur
d’humidité et de poussieres conformément aux descrip-
tions données dans le présent manuel d'utilisation et
aux consignes de sécurité.

Les cendres froides ne peuvent étre aspirées qu’avec
des accessoires appropriés.

Protéger I'appareil de la pluie et ne pas le stocker a I'ex-
térieur.

Remarque

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour des dom-
mages éventuels provoqués par une utilisation non-
conforme ou une mauvaise commande.

Protection de I'environnement

&Yy Les matériaux d'emballage sont recyclables.
Veuillez éliminer les emballages dans le respect
de I'environnement.

Les appareils électriques et électroniques

contiennent des matériaux précieux recyclables et
=mm SOUvVeNt des composants tels que des piles, batte-

ries ou de I'huile représentant un danger potentiel
pour la santé humaine et I'environnement, s'ils ne sont pas
manipulés ou éliminés correctement. Ces composants
sont cependant nécessaires pour le fonctionnement cor-
rect de I'appareil. Les appareils marqués par ce symbole
ne doivent pas étre jetés dans les ordures ménagéres.
Remarques concernant les matiéres composantes
(REACH)
Les informations actuelles concernant les matiéres
composantes sont disponibles sous : www.kaer-
cher.com/REACH

Frangais

Accessoires et piéces de rechange

Utiliser exclusivement des accessoires et pieces de re-
change originaux. Ceux-ci garantissent le fonctionne-
ment s(r et sans défaut de votre appareil.

Des informations sur les accessoires et piéces de rechange
sont disponibles sur le site Internet www.kaercher.com.

Etendue de livraison

L’étendue de livraison de I'appareil est illustrée sur I'em-
ballage. Lors du déballage, vérifiez que le contenu de la
livraison est complet. Si un accessoire manque ou en
cas de dommage dd au transport, veuillez informer
votre distributeur.

Les conditions de garantie publiées par notre société com-
merciale compétente s'appliquent dans chaque pays.
Nous remédions gratuitement aux défauts possibles sur
votre appareil dans la durée de garantie dans la mesure
ou la cause du défaut est un vice de matériau ou de fabri-
cation. En cas de garantie, veuillez vous adresser a votre
distributeur ou au point de service apres-vente autorisé le
plus proche avec la facture d'achat.

(Voir I'adresse au dos)

Description de I'appareil

Le modele KWD 1 est disponible en deux versions :

A 1 Appareil sans bumper et sans roues directionnelles
A 2 Appareil sans bumper avec roues directionnelles
Selon le modele choisi, il existe des différences d’équi-
pement. L’équipement spécifique est décrit sur 'embal-
lage de 'appareil.

Pour les figures, voir la page des graphiques.
Illustration A

@ Raccord de tuyau d'aspiration
(@) Commutateur rotatif

@ Poignée de position de stationnement/logement
pour accessoires

@ Poignée de transport pliable
(®) Surface de dépose

@ Plaque signalétique avec caractéristiques tech-
niques (p. ex. taille du réservoir)

(@) Fonction soufflage

Fermeture du réservoir

@ Cable d’alimentation électrique avec fiche secteur
Roue directionnelle

(@i Sacs filtrants

(2 Filtre mousse

(3 Cartouche filtrante

Tuyau d'aspiration

() Tubes d'aspiration 2 x 0,5 m

Suceur fentes

(7) Buse pour sol

©



2. Al hiero tai harjaa vaahtomuovisuodatinta/patruu-
nasuodatinta puhdistuksen aikana.

3. Anna vaahtosuodattimen/patruunasuodattimen kui-

vua kokonaan ennen uudelleenkayttéa.

Suodattimen asettaminen takaisin kayttétavasta

riippuen:

® Vaahtomuovisuodatin: Aseta suodatin suodatin-
korin paalle ja varmista, etta se on kunnolla kiinni.

® Patruunasuodatin: Asenna suodatin suodatinko-
riin, kierra sita symbolin suuntaan (@] ja varmista,
ettd se on kunnolla kiinni.

&

Kuva M
Kuva N
Erikoisvarusteet
Huomautus

Vaahtomuovisuodattimella varustettuihin versioihin on
saatavissa erikoisvarusteena patruunasuodatin, jonka
voi asentaa vaahtomuovisuodattimen tilalle.

1. Ennen kuin asetat patruunasuodattimen paikalleen,
poista musta peitekansi ja sailytéd se vaahtomuovi-
suodattimen kanssa my6hempaa kayttoa varten.
Aseta patruunasuodatin paikalleen ja kierra se kiin-
ni.

Kuva M

Ohjeet hairiotilanteissa

Hairidilla on usein yksinkertaisia syita, jotka voit itse

poistaa seuraavan yleiskatsauksen avulla. Ota yhteys

valtuutettuun asiakaspalveluun epéaselvissa tapauksis-

sa tai jos hairi6ita ei ole tdssa mainittu.

Imutehon heikkeneminen

Lisavarusteet, imuletku tai imuputket ovat tukossa.

® Poista tukos soveltuvalla apuvalineella.

Suodatinpussi on taynna.

® Vaihda suodatinpussi.

Vaahtomuovisuodatin/patruunasuodatin on likaantunut.

® Puhdista vaahtomuovisuodatin/patruunasuodatin
(katso luku Vaahtomuovisuodattimen/patruunasuo-
dattimen puhdistus).

Vaahtomuovisuodatin/patruunasuodatin on vaurioitu-

nut.

® Vaihda vaahtomuovisuodatin/patruunasuodatin.

et tiedot

N

Tek

Huomautus
Tekniset tiedot 16ytyvét tyyppikilvesta.

levikég utTOdEigEIg
Mpiv atmé v TpWwTn Xprion Tng
A |||| OUOKEUNG, dIaBdaoTe auTég TIG YVAOIEG

odnyieg xpAong kabwg Kai Tig
ouvodeuTikég uTTodEigEIG aopaleiag. E@apuddete auTég
TIG 0dnyieg.
PuAdgTe Ta SU0 BIBNIaPAKIA yIa PETayEVEDTEPN XPAON 1
Y10 TOV £TTOUEVO IDIOKTATN.

MpoBAemdépevn xpRon

XPNOIYOTIOIEITE TN CUCKEUN ATTOKAEIOTIKA IO TRV
IBIWTIKA 0AG KATOIKIa.

H ouokeur| TTpoopideTal yia Xprian 6Tiwg TrEPIypaETal
oTIG TTapoUoEeg 0dnyieg XPong Kai TIG UTTOdEIgEIG
aopaAEiag wg NAEKTPIKR) oKoUTIa §NPAG Kal UYPHG
avappoenang.

O1 oTaXTEG UTTOPOUV Va aTTopPOPOUVTAl HOVO UE TA
KataAAnAa egapTrApaTa.

MpooTaréyTe TN guokeur) aTmd BPoxA Kal unv TNV
aTTOBNKEUOETE O EEWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG.

Ymédeién

O karaokeuaaoThg Oev euBUveTal yia VOEXOUEVES (NUIES,
ToU o@eilovral o€ un evoedelyuévn xprnon f oe Adbog
XEIPIOUO.

MpooTtacia Tou TrePIBAAAOVTOG

&y Ta UNIKG ouokeuaoiag €ival avakuKAWOIA.
& ATIOPPITITETE TIG CUCKEUQTITEG PE TTEPIBAAAOVTIKA
opB6 TpdTIO.
OI NAEKTPIKEG KAl NAEKTPOVIKEG CUTKEUEG
TTEPIEXOUV TTOAUTIMA OVAKUKAWOIUA UAIKG Kal,
mmm  OUXVG, ECOPTAHATA OTTWG PTTATAPIEG OTTAEG,
eTTavapopTICOuEVEG i Addia, Ta oTToia o€
TepiTTTwon AavBaopévng xpriong f améppiyng
pTTOpOUV va B€00UV Ot KivOUVO TNV avBpwITIvN UyEia
Kal 10 epIBGAAov. QoT600, AUTE Ta CUCTATIKG Eival
aTapaiTNTa Yia TN oWwoTr AgIToupyia TG ouokeung. Ol
OUOKEUEG TTOU @EPOUV auTO To CUBOAO dev ETTITPETTETAI
va aTTopPITITOVTal Hadi ME T OIKIOKA OTTOPPIMpaTA.

Ymodei§eig oxeTikd pe ouoTarikd (REACH)
Evnuepwpéveg TTANPOQOPIEG OXETIKA PE TO CUCTATIKA
eival diaBéoiyeg oTn dielBuvon: www.kaercher.com/
REACH

MapeAkopeva Kal avTaAAOKTIKA

XpPNOIYOTIOIEITE HOVO YVATIa TTAPEAKOPEVA Kal YVATIa
QAvTOAAGKTIKG, KaBWG auTd eyyuwvTal TNV acg@aAr Kai
aTPOOKOTITN AEITOUPYia TNG CUOKEUAG.

MAnpogopieg OXETIKG pe Ta TTAPEAKOPEVA KAl TO
avTaAAakTIKG Ba Bpeite aTn dielBuvon
www.kaercher.com.

MapadoTéog eSOTTAIOCNOG

O TrapadoTéog EOTTAICUOG TNG GUOKEUNG OTTEIKOVIETAl
€TTAVW OTn cuokeuaaoia. Katd Tnv agaipeon atmo
ouoKeuaaia EAEYETE TNV TTANPOTNTA TWV TTEPIEXOUEVWIV.
Y& TEPITITWON TTOU AgiTTouV TTapeAKOUEVA 1) £XOUV
TIPOKANBET nUIEG KATA TN YETAPOPA, EVNUEPWOTE TOV
TTpounBeuTh 0OG.

Eyyonon

>¢& KGBe XwWpa Io0XUOUV oI 6poI eyyUnang ol OTToiol
ekdidovTal a1rd TNV apuddia eTaipeia SIAVOuAG Hag.
Tuxov BAGBeg oTn ouokeun oag eTMdIopPOWVOVTal aTTd
€UAG Xwpig xpéwan eviog TNG TTpoBeapiag eyyunong,
e@pooov opeilovtal og a@aApa UAIKOU 1 KOTAOKEUAG. Z€
TIEPITITWON €yyUnong ateubuvBeite oToV TTPOUNBEUTA
0ag ) To TTANCIE0TEPO £E0UCIODOTNHEVO TURAN
€CUTTNPETNONG TTEAATWV, TTPOCKOMI(OVTAG TO
TTOPACTATIKO TNG AyopPdG.

(y1a dieuBuvoeig BAETTE TNV TTiIow oeAida)

Meprypagr OUCKEUARG

To povtého KWD 1 diaTiBeTal og dUo eKOOTEIG:

A 1 Mia ouokeun Xwpig TTIPOQUACKTAPES Kal Xwpig
TpoxaAieg kaBodrynong

A 1 Mia ouokeun Xwpig TTIPOQUAOKTAPESG Kal PE
TpoxaAieg kabodrynong

Avdhoya e To €TTIAEYPEVO HOVTEAO, UTTAPXOUV SIOPOPES
oTov e§OTTAIGPO. O €18IKOG EEOTTAIGUOG TTEPIYPAPETAl
OTN CUOKEUAOIa TNG OUCKEUNG.

lMa eikdveg Seite T oeAida dlaypappdaTwy.

Eikéva A

@ >0vdeon eAacTIkOU GWARVA avappodPenong
@ MepioTpo@ikdG dIaKATITNG
@ AaBr 8éong aTdBueuang / utrodoxn ageaoudp
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(® Nruooopevn Aapn
(®) Emeaveia améBeong

@ Mivakida TUTToU pE TEXVIKG dedopéva (TT.X. péyeBog
doxeiou)

(@ Nemoupyia expuonong

Karréki doyeiou

@ Aywyog ouvdeong dikTUou pe BUopa dikTUou
0dnydg 1pavTa

() ZakoUAa giATpou

(12 diktpo appou

(@3 Kuhivdpiko giATpo

EAaaTikég cwAfvag avappopnong

(5 Zwhiveg avappoenong 2 x 0,5 m

Akpo@UTI0 apUWV
({7 Axpoguaio damédou

TotmroBérnon TpoxaAiwv
Kafodnynong

Mpiv a1é TNV TTPWTN XPAON, APaIPECTE TA
TIEPIEXOPEVA ATTO TO DOXEIO KAl TOTTOBETATTE TIG
TpOXaAieg kaBodrynong.

Eikéva B

Eikéva C

* AuvatétnTa pévo yia Tnv €Kd00n PE TPOXOAIEG
kaBodriynong (A 2).

‘Evapén xpnong

MMPOXOXH

HAekTpikn) okoUtra xwpic @iATpo amé appwdeg
UAIKG 1} @uaoiyyio @iAtpou

Znuiég oTn OUOKEUN

Na epydleote mavra 1o 10mm00TNUEVO YIATPO ATTO
appwdes UAIKG 1 puaiyyio @iATpou Té00 Kard tnv uypn
600 Kai Karda v énpn avappoenon.

TomoBéTnon cakoUAag @iATpou
ZedIMTAWOTE EVTEAWG TN COKOUAQ QiATpou.
TommoBeTAOTE TN GaKOoUAA @iATpoU 0T GUVdEDN TNG
OUOKEUNG Kal TMETTE Tn oTaBePd.

Eikéva D

TotroBeTrOTE KAl ACPANIOTE TNV KEPAAR) CUOKEUNAG.
Eikéva E

Ymédein

2ag¢ ouvioTOUUE va XPNOIUOTIOINCETE uia OakoUAa
@iATpou yia va kaBapioete TN AT oKOVN.

-

N =

w

E@appoyn afeooudp
ZuvdéoTe TOV EUKOUTITO CWARVA avappdenaong.
Eikéva F
TotmoBeTAOTE TO AKPOPUGTIO dATTESOU.
® ToTroBeTAOTE TO £VOETO GTO OKPOPUTIO daATTESOU.
® >uvd£oTe TO aKPOPUATIo daTTEDOU PE TOUG

OWARVES avappodPnang.

Eikéva G

-

N

Evepyotroinon Tng cuokeung
2uvd£oTeE TO QIG PEUPATOG OTNV TTPICA.
Eikéva H

-

2. PuBpioTe TOV dIOKAOTITN GUOKEURG OTNV EMIBUPNTA
Béon.
Eikéva |
® O¢on “1 ON”: H Aeitoupyia avappdenong /
PUOAUATOG €ival EVEPYOTTOINUEVN.
® O¢on “0 OFF”: H ouokeun armevepyoTrolgital.

Ymédeién

Kara tnv ayopd Kai Tnv EyKaraoTacn 0akoUAwv @iAToou
Kal QIATowv Qualyyiou, SWOTE TTPOOOXT) OTOUS TPEXOVTES
apIBuoUS aviaAAQKTIKWV.

TTAnpoopics OXETIKG e Ta TTAPEAKOUEVA Kal Ta
avraAAakTika Ba Bpeire otnv Tomrobeaia
www.kaercher.com.

Snpn avappéenon
MPOZOXH
Amoppo@nan oTaxTwv
Znuiég oTn OUOKEUN
lMpayuarormoiriote avappdenan oTaxTng uévo e
mPOdIaXWPIOTH TEPPAG.

NMPOXOXH

EAarrwuariko 1 uypo @iAtpo appou / iAtpo

Quolyyiou

ZnuIEG OTn OUOKEUN

Mpiv Eskivioete, eAEyEre To QiATpo appou / piATpo

Qualyyiou yia {nuiG Kai aviIKaTaoTAOTE To Qv gival

armrapaitnro.

Avdhoya pe TV TTapaiiayn e€otTAiopou,

TepiAapBaveral éva @iATpo agpou f éva QIATpo

Qualyyiou.

©® [0 OUOKEUEG PE GIATPO aPpoU: XPpnOIUOTIOIEITE
TIGvTa pia coKoUAa @iATpou Trépa atd 1o QIATpo
agpou Kata TNV §npn avappdenon.

® [0 OUOKEUEG PE GIATPO QuOIyYiou: XpNOIUOTIOIEITE
TIGvTa TN ocoKoUAa QiATpou TTépa atré 1o QiATpo
PUOIYYiou KaTG TNV avappdPnan AETITAG OKOVNG.

Ymédeién

AVTIKaTaoTioTe Tov 0GKO QiATPOU eyKaipws, KaBWS

pTTOpEl va uTToOTEl {NMIG 0 OGKOS QIATPOU TTOU Eival TTOAU

yeuarog. O Babuds mAnpwong 1ng oakoUAag @iAtpou

géaprdrar amd Toug pUTTOUS TTOU avappopwvral. Eqv

TTPOKEITAI yIa AETTTH) OKOVN, GUUO K.ATT. N oakoUAa

@iATpou mpétrel va avrikabioTarar ouxvoTepa.

Yyp1} avappéenon

MPOXOXH

Yypr avappoenaon ue odko @iAtpou

Znuiég oTn OUOKEUN

Mnv xpnoiuorroigite cakoUAa @iAtpou o€ uypn
avappoenon.

NMPOXOXH

Aciroupyia pe mAnpeg doxeio

Edv o doxeio €ivai yeudaro, o mAwrnpag KAgivel o
avolyua avappoPnong Kai n GUOKEUN AEITOUPYET ue
auénuévo apiBud aTpoPwv.

ATTEVEQYOTTOINOTE QUEOWS TN CUOKEUN Kal adEIGTTE TO
ooxeio.

Ymédeién

Edv n ouokeun méoel mavw, o TAWTHPAg UTTopEi TTions
va kAgioel. [Na va kavere Eavd tn ouokeun
amroppoPnTIKy, PUBUICTE TN OUCKEUI), ATTEVEPYOTTOINOTE
N, TTEPILEVETE 5 OEUTEPOAETTTA KAl UETA EVEQPYOTTOINOTE
v éava.
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AsiToupyia ekpuonong
H Aerroupyia eupuonang pTropei va xpnaoipoTtroindei yia
TOV KABAPIoPO TTEPIOXWV TTOU gival SUOKOAO va
TpooeyyIaToUv 1 étTou Sev gival duvarr N NAEKTPIKN
oKoUTIa, T1.X. @UAAG O€ XaAiKI.
® EjcaydyeTe TO CwARva avappoépnong oTtn ouvoeon
Tou avepioTpa. H Asimoupyia avepioTipa eival
A0V EvEPYOTTOINUEVN.
Eikéva J

AilakoTr} AgiToupyiag
1. PuBpioTe Tov dlakdTITN cuokeung oTo "0 OFF".
H ouokeun atrevepyoTrolgital.
2. TomoBetioTe TN Aafr) Tou CwARva avappdPnong
oTnv evdidpeon Béon oTaBueuong.
Eikéva K

TeppaTiop6g AeiToupyiag
1. PuBpioTe Tov dlakdTITN cuokeung oTo "0 OFF".
H ouokeur| atrevepyoTrolgital.
2. ATTOOUVOECTE TO PEUPATOAATITN.
3. AgaipéaTe TNV KEPAAN TNG CUOKEUAG.
Eikéva B
4. AdeidoTe 1O dO)EIO.
Eikéva L
5. ®uAagTe TN OUCKEUN O€ §NPO XWPO TToU
TIpOCTATEVUETAI OTTO TOV TTAYETO.

®povTida Kal cuvTAPNON

0dnyigg YevIKAG @povTidag
® KaBapioTe Tn ouokeur kai Ta BondnTika e§apTAPATA
atré oUVOETIKO UAIKSO pE KOBAPIOTIKO VIO OUVOETIKA
UAIKG TOU gPTTOpPIOU.
® Edv xpelooTei, EETTAUVETE TO dOXEIO KAl Ta
£€0PTANATA PE VEPO KOI OTEYVWOTE TA TIPIV TA
XPNOIUOTIOINOETE aVA.

KaBapiouog Tou @iAtpou appou / giATpou
puaciyyiou
1. To @iATpo a@pou / @ualyylou PTTopEi va kaBapIoTei
KATW aTTd TPEXOUUEVO VEPOD, EGV Eival ATTAPAITNTO.
MNa va 1o kKavete auTod, TPABRETE TO PIATPO aPpoU
atré 10 KaAaB @iATpou. To YiATpo pualyyiou
TIEPICTPEPETAI TTPOG TNV KATEUBUVGT Tou GUBOAoU
(@] woTe va EekAEIBWOE! Kal va aQaIpedsi.
2. Mnv TpiBete | BoupToileTe TO PIATPO aPpoU / YiIATpo
PUOIYYiou KOTE TOV KABAPIOTHO.
3. A@noTe 10 QIATPO a@poUl / UOIYYioU VO OTEYVWOEI
EVTEAWG TTPIV TO ETTAVOXPNOIUOTIOICETE.
4. EmavatomoBéTnon Tou @iATpou avaAoya Pe Tov
TUTTO TNG EPAPHOYAG:
® DiATpo appou: ToTToBETAOTE TO PIATPO TIAVW ATTO
TO KaAGBI QiATpou kal BeBaiwbeite 6TI gival cwoTd
OTEPEWHEVO.
® KuAivdpikod @iATpo: ToTToBeTAOTE TO QIATPO OTO
KaAGB1 @iATpou Kkal yupioTe TO TTPOG TO OUUPBOAO
(&) kot BeBaIWBEITE OTI €ival CWOTA OTEPEWHEVO.
Eikéva M

Eikéva N
Ei131k6 e§apTnua
Ymodeién

2¢e maparrayéc ue @iAtpa ammd appou uTropeite va

ayopdaete éva @iATpo @ualyyiou Kai va 1o

XPnNoIUoTIoIEiTE OTN B€01 TOU YiATPOU aPpOU.

1. TMpiv TOTTOBETACETE TO YIATPO PUOIYYiOU, APAIPEDTE
TO HaUPO KAAUPPO KOl QUAAETE TO PE TO PIATPO
appoU yia HEANOVTIKI Xprion.

2. BdATe TO QiATPO PUOIYYiOU KOl OQIETE TO.
Eikéva M

AvTigeTwrion BAaBwyv

O1 BA&Beg opeidovTal ouxvd O€ ACAUAVTEG AITIES, TIG

OTTOIEG PTTOPEITE VA AVTINETWTTIOETE YOVOI OAG PE TN

BorBeia TOU TTOPAKATW TTVAKA. Z€ TTEPITITWON

ap@iBoAiag i og TepiTTwon BAGBNG TTou dev

avaypa@eTal €dW PTTOPEITE va aTTeUBUVEDTE O€

££0UC1000TNPEVO KATAGTNHA.

Meiwon 1o0x00g avappoépnong

Ta agegoudp, 0 EUKAPTITOG CWAAVAG avappoPnang A ol

OWAAVEG avappoPnong EXOUV UTTAOKAPIOTEI.

® Mg éva kat@AAnAo Bordnua agaipéoTe Tig
akabapoieg.

H oakoUAa @iATpou ival yepdrn.

® AVTIKATOOTAOTE TN GaKOUAO @iATpou.

To @iATpo appoU / GiATPpo @ualyyiou gival BPWHIKO.

® Kabapioudg Tou giATpou appou / iATpou Qualyyiou
(BAéTTe KEQAAQIO KabBapiopdg Tou @iATpou appou /
@iATpoU pualyyiou).

To @iATpo agpoul / GuaiyyIo €ival KOTEGTPAPMEVO.

® AVTIKATAOTAOTE TO QIATPO appou / GiATpo puaolyyiou.

TeXVIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA

Ymodeién
Ta rexvika dedopéva Bpiokovral oTnv mvakida TUTTou.

Genel uyarilar
Cihazi ilk defa kullanmadan énce orijinal
A || isletim kilavuzunu ve ekli gtivenlik bilgi-
lerini okuyun. Bu bilgilere gore hareket
edin.
Her iki kilavuzu daha sonra kullanmak icin ve sizden
sonraki kullanici igin saklayin.

Amaca uygun kullanim

Cihazi sadece evde kullanin.

Cihaz bu kullanma talimatinda belirtilen agiklamalara ve
gulivenlik bilgilerine uygun olarak islak ve kuru elektrik
slipurgesi olarak kullaniimak Uzere tasarlanmistir.
Soguk kil, sadece uygun aksesuarlarla vakumlanabilir.
Cihazi yagmurdan koruyun ve dis ortamlarda depola-
mayin.

Not

Uretici, belirtilen ihtiyaca uygun olmayan veya yanlis
kullanimi sonucu olusan olasi hasarlardan sorumiu de-
gildir.

Cevre koruma

&y Ambalaj malzemeleri geri donustiriilebilir. Litfen

Q.@ ambalajlari cevreye zarar vermeden tasfiye edin.
Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar, degerli ve geri do-
nustirdlebilir malzemelerin yani sira yanhs kulla-

= NliMasi veya yanls imha edilmesi durumunda
insan sagligi ve gevre icin potansiyel tehlike tegkil

edebilecek piller, akuler veya yaglar icerebilir. Ancak ci-

hazin usulline uygun sekilde galistirilmasi icin bu parga-

lar gereklidir. Bu sembol ile igsaretlenen cihazlar evsel

atik ile birlikte imha edilmemelidir.

igindekiler hakkinda uyarilar (REACH)

icindekiler hakkinda ayrintili bilgileri bulabileceginiz ad-

res: www.kaercher.com/REACH
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THANK YOU!

MERCI! DANKE! iGRACIAS!

) Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt und profitieren Sie von vielen Vorteilen.
Register your product and benefit from many advantages.
Enregistrez votre produit et bénéficier de nombreux avantages.

Registre su producto y aproveche de muchas ventajas.

www.kaercher.com/welcome % % % %

) Bewerten Sie |hr Produkt und sagen Sie uns Ilhre Meinung.
Rate your product and tell us your opinion.
Evaluer votre produit et dites-nous votre opinion.

Resefe su producto y diganos su opinion.

www.kaercher.com/dealersearch

Alfred Karcher SE & Co. KG
Alfred-Karcher-Str. 28-40
71364 Winnenden (Germany)
Tel.: +49 7195 14-0

Fax: +49 7195 14-2212
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